
Surface Disinfectant Alcohol-free
For the surface disinfection of non-invasive medical devices

Remove cap of dispenser tub

User Tub Refill Pouch

Feed the centre wipe through the hole in the cap and replace. Pull wipe at a 45º angle.

Using a new wipe for each application 
wipe objects to be disinfected so that 
they are completely moistened.

Refill pouches can be used with or 
without a tub. For pouches without 
a ziplock ensure pouch is sealed 
between use to prevent evaporation.

Feed the centre wipe through the hole in the cap and replace. Pull wipe at a 45º angle.

Using a new wipe for each application 
wipe objects to be disinfected so that 
they are completely moistened.

Let the disinfectant take action over a 
minimum of 30 seconds (to achieve full 
efficacy leave for 5 minutes), allowing 
surface moisture to evaporate.
Do not use after expiry date. 
For professional use only.

Cut open air tight plastic pouch 
across the top of the pouch.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
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Cut open air tight plastic pouch 
across the top of the pouch.
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Let the disinfectant take action over a 
minimum of 30 seconds (to achieve full 
efficacy leave for 5 minutes), allowing 
surface moisture to evaporate.
Do not use after expiry date. 
For professional use only.

Recyclable. 
Packaging materials can be widely recycled.
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UK WARNING: P101: If medical advice is needed, have product container 
or label at hand. P102: Keep out of reach of children. P301+P312: IF 
SWALLOWED: Call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician if you feel unwell. 
P305+P351+P338: IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several 
minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. 
The wearing of protective gloves is recommended. Storage. P403+P233: 
Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep container tightly closed. P235: Keep 
cool. Contraindications. Incompatible materials: Aluminium. Copper. Disposal 
procedures. Do not discharge liquid into drains or rivers. Do not flush. Non 
maceratable.

PL  Środek dezynfekujący do odkażania powierzchni bez zawartości alkoholu. SPOSÓB UŻYCIA: 1. Zdjąć 
pokrywkę z zasobnika. 2. Przeciąć szczelny worek plastikowy wzdłuż górnej krawędzi. 3. Przeprowadzić 
górną chusteczkę przez otwór w pokrywce i ponownie założyć pokrywkę. 4. Wyciągać chusteczkę pod kątem 
45°. Używając nowej chusteczki do każdego elementu, przetrzeć obiekty do dezynfekcji w taki sposób, aby 
zostały zwilżone na całej powierzchni. Odczekać co najmniej 30 sekund, aby środek dezynfekujący zadziałał 
(dla osiągnięcia pełnej skuteczności odczekać 5 minut). Pozwolić, aby dezynfektant wyparował lub wytrzeć 
czystą chusteczką. Tylko do użytku profesjonalnego. UWAGA P101: Wrazie konieczności zasięgnięcia porady 
lekarza należy pokazać pojemnik lub etykietę. P102: Chronić przed dziećmi. P301+P312: W PRZYPADKU 
POŁKNIĘCIA: W przypadku złego samopoczucia skontaktować się z OŚRODKIEM ZATRUĆ/lekarzem.
P305+P351+P338: W PRZYPADKU DOSTANIA SIĘ DO OCZU: Ostrożnie płukać wodą przez kilka minut. 
Wyjąć soczewki kontaktowe, jeżeli są i można je łatwo usunąć. Nadal płukać. Noszenie rękawic ochronnych 
jest zalecane.Magazynowanie. P403+P233: Przechowywać w dobrze wentylowanym miejscu. Przechowywać 
pojemnik szczelnie zamknięty. P235: Przechowywać w chłodnym miejscu. Przeciwwskazania. Materiały 
niezgodne: Glin. Miedź. Postępowanie z odpadami. Nie wylewać do kanalizacji lub do rzeki.

FR  Lingettes désinfectantes sans alcool pour surfaces. MODE D’EMPLOI: 1. Retirer le couvercle de la boîte 
distributrice. 2. Découper la partie supérieure du sachet en plastique hermétique. 3. Faire passer la lingette qui 
se trouve au centre à travers l’ouverture dans le couvercle et remettre ce dernier en place. 4. Tirer la lingette à un 
angle de 45°. Utiliser une nouvelle lingette pour chaque objet à désinfecter de manière à l’humidifier entièrement, 
puis laisser le désinfectant agir pendant au moins 30 secondes (pour une efficacité totale, laisser agir 5 minutes). 
Laisser évaporer le produit ou essuyer avec un textile propre. Pour un usage professionnel exclusivement. 
ATTENTION P101: En cas de consultation d’un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l’étiquette. P102: 
Tenir hors de portée des enfants. P301+P312: EN CAS D’INGESTION: Appeler un CENTRE ANTIPOISON/un 
médecin en cas de malaise. P305+P351+P338: EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution 
à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être 
facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Le port de gants de protection est recommandé. Stockage. P403+P233: 
Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Maintenir le récipient fermé de manière étanche. P235: Tenir au frais. 
Contre-indications. Matières incompatibles: Aluminium. Cuivre. Considérations relatives à l’élimination. Ne pas 
déverser dans les égouts ou les rivières.

ES  Toallitas desinfectantes sin alcohol para superficies. APLICACIÓN: 1. Quite la tapa del bote dispensador, 2. 
Corte la bolsa de plástico hermética por la parte superior, 3. Introduzca la toallita del centro a través del orificio de 
la tapa y coloque de nuevo la tapa, 4. Tire de la toallita en un ángulo de 45°. Utilice una toallita nueva para cada 
aplicación, frote los objetos a desinfectar hasta que estén completamente humedecidos. Deje que el desinfectante 
actúe durante al menos 30 segundos (para conseguir una eficacia total espere 5 minutos). Dejar que se evapore 
el producto o secar con una toallita limpia. Solo para uso profesional. ATENCIÓN P101: Si se necesita consejo 
médico, tener a mano el envase o la etiqueta. P102: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. P301+P312: 
EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: Llamar a un CENTRO DE TOXICOLOGĺA/médico si la persona se encuentra mal. 
P305+P351+P338: EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios 
minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, si lleva y resulta fácil. Seguir aclarando. El uso de guantes de protección se 
recomienda. Almacenamiento. P403+P233: Almacenar en un lugar bien ventilado. Mantener el recipiente cerrado 
herméticamente. P235: Mantener en lugar fresco. Contraindicaciones. Materiales incompatibles: Aluminio. Cobre. 
Consideraciones relativas a la eliminación. No verter en los desagües ni ríos.

DE  Alkoholfreie oberflächen reinigungs - und desinfektionstücher. ANWENDUNG: 1. Nehmen Sie den Deckel von 
der Spenderdose ab; 2. Schneiden Sie den luftdichten Kunststoffbeutel entlang der oberen Kante des Beutels auf; 
3. Führen Sie das in der Mitte befindliche Wischtuch durch das Loch im Deckel und setzen Sie ihn wieder auf die 
Dose; 4. Ziehen Sie das Wischtuch in einem Winkel von 45° heraus. Verwenden Sie für jede Anwendung ein neues 
Wischtuch und wischen Sie die zu desinfizierenden Objekte so ab, dass sie vollständig befeuchtet sind; lassen Sie 
dann das Desinfektionsmittel für mindestens 30 Sekunden einwirken (um volle Wirkung zu erreichen, 5 Minuten 
einwirken lassen), danach trocknen lassen oder mit einem sauberen, fusselfreien tuch abwischen. Nur für den 
professionellen gebrauch bestimmt. ACHTUNG P101: Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeich-
nungsetikett bereithalten. P102: Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. P301+P312: BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: 
Bei Unwohlsein GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM/Arzt anrufen. P305+P351+P338: BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: 
Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter 
spülen. Das Tragen von Schutzhandschuhen wird empfohlen. Lagerung. P403+P233: Behälter dicht verschlossen 
an einem gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren. P235: Kühl halten. Kontraindikationen. Unverträgliche Materialien: 
Aluminium. Kupfer. Hinweise zur Entsorgung. Nicht in die Kanalisation oder Gewässer ableiten

IT  Salviette disinfettanti senza alcool per superfici. APPLICAZIONE: 1. Togliere il coperchio del barattolo dispens-
er, 2. Aprire la busta ermetica tagliando l’estremità superiore, 3. Inserire la salvietta centrale nel foro del coperchio 
e riposizionarlo sul barattolo, 4. Estrarre la salvietta tirando a 45°. Usare una salvietta per ogni applicazione e 
strofinare gli oggetti da disinfettare in modo da inumidirli completamente, quindi lasciare agire il disinfettante per 
almeno 30 secondi (per la massima efficacia far agire per 5 minuti). Lasciare asciugare le superfici o pulire con 
panno pulito. Solo per uso professionale. ATTENZIONE P101: In caso di consultazione di un medico, tenere a 
disposizione il contenitore o l’etichetta del prodotto. P102:Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. P301+P312: IN 
CASO DI INGESTIONE: contattare un CENTRO ANTIVELENI/un medico in caso di malessere. P305+P351+P338: IN 
CASO DI CONTATTO CON GLI OCCHI: sciacquare accuratamente per parecchi minuti. Togliere le eventuali lenti a 
contatto se è agevole farlo. Continuare a sciacquare. L’uso di guanti protettivi è raccomandato. Immagazzinamento. 
P403+P233: Tenere il recipiente ben chiuso e in luogo ben ventilato. P235: Conservare in luogo fresco. Controin-
dicazioni. Materiali da evitare: Alluminio. Rame. Procedure di smaltimento. Non scaricare liquidi nelle fognature o 
nei fiumi. Non sciacquare. Non macerabile.

NL  Alcoholvrije oppervlakken reinigings- en desinfectiedoekjes. GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING: 1. Verwijder de dop 
van het doseerreservoir. 2. Snij de luchtdichte plastic zak open aan de bovenkant van de zak. 3. Steek het centrale 
doekje door het gat in de dop ter vervanging. 4. Trek het doekje in een hoek van 45°. Gebruik voor iedere toepass-
ing een nieuw doekje en veeg voorwerpen die gedesinfecteerd moeten worden zo in dat ze helemaal bevochtigd 
zijn. Laat het desinfectiemiddel gedurende minimaal 30 seconden inwerken (voor de volledige werking 5 minuten 
laten inwerken). Laat de spray verdampen of wrijf droog met een schone tissue. Alleen voor professioneel gebruik. 
WAARSCHUWING P101: Bij het inwinnen van medisch advies, de verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking 
houden. P102: Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. P301+P312: NA INSLIKKEN: bij onwel voelen een 
ANTIGIFCENTRUM/arts raadplegen. P305+P351+P338: BIJ CONTACT MET DE OGEN: voorzichtig afspoelen met 
water gedurende een aantal minuten; contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk; blijven spoelen. Het dragen van 
beschermende handschoenen is aan te bevelen. Opslag. P403+233: Op een goed geventileerde plaats bewaren. 
In goed gesloten verpakking bewaren. P235: Koel bewaren. Contra-indicaties. Chemisch op elkaar inwerkende 
materialen: Aluminium. Koper. Instructies voor verwijdering. Produkt niet in riolering of oppervlaktewater lozen.

RO  Șervețel dezinfectant pentru suprafețe, fără alcool MOD DE UTILIZARE: 1. Îndepărtați capacul recipientului 
dispenser-ului, 2. Tăiați punga ermetică de plastic la nivelul vârfului pungii, 3. Treceți șervețelul central prin ori-
ficiul din capac și înlocuiți-l, 4. Trageți de șervețel într-un unghi de 45°. Folosind un șervețel nou pentru fiecare 
aplicare, ștergeți obiectele care trebuie dezinfectate, astfel încât să fie umezite complet și lăsați dezinfectantul 
să acționeze timp de minimum30 de secunde (pentru a obține eficacitate totală, lăsați-l timp de 5 minute). 
Lăsaţi suprafaţa să se usuce sau ştergeţi cu un serveţel curat. Numai pentru uz profesional. ATENŢIE P101: 
Dacă este necesară consultarea medicului, ţi P102: A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. P301+P312: ÎN CAZ 
DE ÎNGHIţIRE: Sunaţi la un CENTRU DE INFORMARE TOXICO  LOGICĂ/un medic dacă nu vă simţiţi bine.
P305+351+338: ÎN CAZ DE CONTACT CU OCHII: clătiţi cu atenţie cu apă timp de mai multe minute. Scoateţi 
lentilele de contact, dacă este cazul şi dacă acest lucru se poate face cu uşurinţă. Continuaţi să clătiţi. Se 
recomandă purtarea mănușilor de protecție. Depozitarea. P403+233: A se depozita într-un spaţiu bine ventilat. 
Păstraţi recipientul închis etanş. P235: A se păstra la rece. Contraindicaţii. Materiale incompatibile: Aluminiu. 
Cupru. Consideraţii privind eliminarea. A nu se elimina în canale de scurgere sau râuri.

BG   Кърпа за дезинфекция на повърхности без алкохол. Инструкции за употреба: 1. Свалете капачката (само на 
потребителската ку- тия). 2. Отрежете херметичния найлонов плик в горната част. 3. Прокарайте кърпичката през централния 
отвор на капачката и поставете обратно капачката. 4. Издърпайте кърпичката под ъгъл от 45º.  Използвайки нова кърпичка 
за всяко приложе- ние, избършете подлежащите на дезинфекция предмети така, че да са навлажнени изцяло, и ос- тавете 
дезинфектанта да подейства в продълже- ние на минимум 30 секунди, докато влагата от повърхността се изпари (за постигане 
на цялостна ефикасност оставете за 5 минути). Оставете повърхността да изсъхне или я избършете с чиста кърпа.Само за 
професионална употреба. Внимание. P101: При необходимост от медицинска помощ, носете опаковката или етикета на продукта. 
P102: Да се съхранява извън обсега на деца. P301+P312: ПРИ ПОГЛЪЩАНЕ: при неразположение се обадете в ЦЕНТЪР 
ПО ТОКСИ  КОЛОГИЯ/на лекар. P305+P351+P338: ПРИ КОНТАКТ С ОЧИТЕ: промивайте внимателно с вода в продължение 
на няколко минути. Свалете контактните лещи, ако има такива и доколкото това е възможно. Продължете с изплакването. 
Препоръчително е носене на предпазни ръкавици. съхранение. P403+P233:Да се съхранява на добре проветриво място. Съдът 
да се съхранява плътно затворен. P235: Да се държи на хладно. Противопоказания. Несъвместими материали: Мед. Алуминий. 
Обезвреждане на отпадъците. Да не се изпуска в канализацията или реки.

HU  Alkoholmentes fertőtlenítő kendő. HASZNÁLAT: 1. Tépje le a légmentesen zárt műanyag tasak tetejét. 2. 
Vezesse át a kendőt az adagolódoboz tetejének közepén lévő nyíláson, és tegye vissza a fedelet. 3. Húzza 
ki a kendőt 45 fokos szögben. 4. Nedvesítse át teljesen a fertőtleníteni kívánt eszközöket, és hagyja hatni a 
fertőtlenítőszert 30 másodpercig (a teljes hatékonyság eléréséhez 5 perc szükséges), amíg a felületen lévő 
nedvesség megszárad. Minden alkalmazáskor új kendőt használjon. Törölje át a felületet tiszta kendővel, 
ha szükséges. A terméket kizárólag képzett szakember használhatja. FIGYELEM P101: Ist ärztlicher Rat 
erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten. P102: Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern 
gelangen. P301+P312: BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: Bei Unwohlsein GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM/Arzt anrufen. 
P305+P351+P338: BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. 
Vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. Das Tragen von Schutzhandschuhen 
wird empfohlen. Lagerung. P403+P233: Behälter dicht verschlossen an einem gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren. 
P235: Kühl halten. Kontraindikationen. Unverträgliche Materialien: Aluminium. Kupfer. Hinweise zur Ent-
sorgung. Nicht in die Kanalisation oder Gewässer ableiten.

Composition
Aqua, Benzyl-C12-18-Alkyldimethyl Chlorides, C12-14-Alkyl[(Ethylphenyl)Methyl]
Dimethyl Chlorides, Didecyldimethylammonium Chloride, 2-Propanol (not an active, 
<1%), Surfactant, Dipropylene glycol monomethyl ether, Polyhexamethylene biguanide 
hydrochloride, Cocamidopropyl Betaine, Tetrasodium EDTA, Antifoam, Preservative, Aroma.

Use on a wide range of surfaces
Glass -  safe on all types of glass 
Metal -  including aluminium, stainless steel and coated steel
Plastic -  including PE, PP, nylon and acrylics
Corrian -  including other synthetic surfaces

Tested to Standards
EN 14885, EN 14476, EN 14348, EN 13727, EN 13704, EN 13624.

Surface Disinfectant Alcohol-free

Effective Spectrum

Order Codes
VIR0030 - Kit = 1 x dispenser tub & 12 x refills
VIR0055 - Kit = 1 x dispenser tub & 6 x refills
VIR0052 - Refill Pack 
VIR0039 - Empty dispenser tub

Each refill pack contains 250 ‘Extra Value’ wipes made from a 21gsm high 
quality material, each wipe measures 200 x 145mm.

Micro-organism Time
Bactericidal 30 sec

Pseudomonas aeruginosa 30 sec
Staphyloccocus aureus 30 sec
Enterococcus hirae 30 sec
VRE 1 min
MRSA 1 min
Legionella pneumophila 5 min

Yeasticidal 30 sec
Candida albicans 30 sec

Enveloped Viruses 2 min
Vaccinia virus 2 min
Poxviridae 2 min
Herpesviridae 2 min
Filoviridae (e.g. Ebola, Marburg) 2 min
Flavivirus 2 min
Hepatitis B virus (HBV) 2 min
Hepatitis C virus (HCV) 2 min
Hepatitis Delta virus (HDV) 2 min
Influenza virus 2 min
Paramyxoviridae 2 min
Rubella virus 2 min
Measles virus 2 min
Rabies virus 2 min
Coronavirus (e.g. SARS, MERS) 2 min
Human immunodeficiency virus (HIV) 2 min
Human T cell leukemia virus (HTLV) 2 min

Fungicidal 30 sec
Aspergillus niger 30 sec

Mycobacteria
Mycobacterium avium 2 min

Spores
Clostridium difficile (C-diff) 5 min

SK Na dezinfekciu povrchov neinvazívnych zdravotníckych prístrojov. Navrhnutý špeciálne pre použitie v 
zdravotníckom a dentálnom prostredí. Obsahuje detergent. Návod na použitie: 1. Zložte vrchnák dávkovacej 
tuby 2. Odstrihnutím otvorte vzduchotesné plastové vrecko pozdĺž vrchnej časti vrecka. 3. Do otvoru 
na vrchnáku zasuňte utierku a zatvorte. 4.Utierku vyťahuje v 45° uhle. Na čistenie predmetov určených na 
dezinfekciu použite vždy novú utierku. Predmet úplne navlhčite a nechajte dezinfektant pôsobiť najmenej 
30 sekúnd (na dosiahnutie úplnej účinnosti nechajte pôsobiť 5 minút). Nechajte povrch uschnúť alebo ho 
utrite čistou utierkou. Len na profesionálne použitie. Pozor. P101: Ak je potrebná lekárska pomoc, majte k 
dispozícii obal alebo etiketu výrobku. P102: Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí. P301+P312: PO POŽITÍ: Pri 
zdravotných problémoch volajte TOXIKOLOGICKÉ INFORMAČNÉ CENTRUM/lekára. P305+P351+P338: PO 
ZASIAHNUTÍ OČÍ: Niekoľko minút ich opatrne vyplachujte vodou. Ak používate kontaktné šošovky a ak je to 
možné, odstráňte ich. Pokračujte vo vyplachovaní. Nosenie ochranných rukavíc sa odporúča. Skladovanie. 
P403+P233: Uchovávajte na dobre vetranom mieste. Nádobu uchovávajte tesne uzavretú. P235: Uchovávajte 
v chlade. Kontraindikácie. Nekompatibilné materiály: Hliník. Meď. Opatrenia pri zneškodnovaní. Nevyhoďte do 
kanálov alebo do riek.


